

## XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

Regd Office: Plot No 31P & 32, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, Tower A, Ramky Selenium, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Hyderabad - 500 032.

Tel No: 040 - 66353456

CIN: L72200TG1986PLC006644

Date: 20th March, 2024

To BSE Limited, Pheroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, M Samachar Marg, Fort Mumbai, (MH) - 400 001

Dear Sir/Madam,

**Sub:** Disclosure pursuant to Regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading)

Regulations, 2015

Ref: XTGlobal Infotech Limited (Scrip code - 531225)

This is with reference to the above subject, we herewith enclosing disclosures under Regulation 7(2)(a) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 received from Mr. Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi by the Company on 20<sup>th</sup> March, 2024

This is for the information and records of the Stock Exchange.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

### For XTGlobal Infotech Limited

Shikha Gangrade Company Secretary & Compliance Officer

#### FORM C

# SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7 (2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Transaction ID: 18

Name of the Company: XTGLOBAL INFOTECH LIMITED

ISIN of the Company: INE547B01028

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Member of the Promoter Group, Designated Person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN, & address with contact nos.	Category of Person	Securities held prior to acquisition/ disposal		Securities acquired/ Disposed				acquisition/ disposal		advice/acquisition of securities/disposal of		Date of intimation to company (DD/MM/YYYY)	Mode of acquisition /disposal	Exchange on which the trade was executed
			No. and % of shareholding		No.	value	Transaction type		No. and % of shareholding	From (DD/MM/YYYY)	To (DD/MM/YYYY)			
Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi AOTPM9805Q 4588 KENTUCKY DR PLANO TEXAS USA 75024	Promoter	EQUITY SHARES	78402049 - 58.96	EQUITY SHARES	100000	4563000	Purchage	EQUITY SHARES	78502049 - 59.04	18/03/2024	18/03/2024	20/03/2024	Open Market	BSE

#### Note:

- (I). "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.
- (II). Value of transaction excludes taxes/brokerage/any other charges

Details of trading in derivatives on the securities of the company by Promoter, member of the promoter group, designated person or Director of a listed company and immediate relatives of such persons and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

		Trading in derivative					
Type of contract	Contract specifications	Е	Buy	5	Sell	Exchange on which the trade was executed	
	Type of contract	Contract specifications	Notional Value	Number of units	Notional Value	Number of units	

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus "strike" price of options.

Signature :

Name : Ramarao Atchuta Mullapudi Designation : Chief Executive Officer

Date: 20-03-2024 Place: TEXAS USA

"This is a system generated form & does not require any signature."